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About Destination Analysts

Destination Analysts is a market research company. that offers businesses a- breadth:of-ifisights,
from the comprehensive understanding of target audiences and customer proflle deve|opment

/
to ROl analysis and econom|c forecasts.

Clients seek us outfor uniqgue and more‘deeply thoughtful ana|y5|s our actionable storytelllng

of.data, high quallty and defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to research”
methodologles | . - "
. o

-

In"addition to this report, Destlnatlon Analysts,condugts The State of thé American Traveler and

The State of the International Travelekr—the travel industry’s premier studies for tracking traveler
sentiment and global destination brand performance—as well as The €VB and the Future of the

Meetings Industry annual study helping de\tmatlon marketlng organizations transform their
meetings sales and services strategles ; 53
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The data and findings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted nor influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support this research

THANKYOU IN ADVANCE
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/support/

Sign up to receive our weekly insights via email

Ensure You Don’t Miss Any Findings, Reports, or Presentations
We Release by Following Us on Social Media
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covidsignup
https://twitter.com/DA_Research
https://www.facebook.com/destinationanalystsindustry/
https://www.instagram.com/destinationanalysts/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/destination-analysts-inc/

This week will feature a panel of traveling consumers who will share their
expectations for 2021, the types of destinations they’'re most interested in
visiting in the upcoming year and the factors that will be influential in
getting them out traveling.

Sign up to attend the webinar on
Tuesday, December 8t at 11:00am ET
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https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/2016044386820/WN_DQs1sHf7Q_SjkKA-QqkvZg
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Expectations for the
Coronavirus Outbreak

Over the weekend, COVID-19 surpassed heart
disease as the top killer in the U.S. and T million

more cases were recorded in just 5 days.

Yet while 73.4% of Americans continue to
have a high degree of concern about their
friends or family contracting the virus, those
with similar concerns about personally
contracting the virus declined to 66.7%.
Nevertheless, Americans largely see the last
month of 2020 as one in which the pandemic
situation is going to worsen. In fact, Americans’
comfort going out for leisure activities even
within their own community has declined for the

last 3 weeks.
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK
MARCH 15 — DECEMBER 6

BETTER OR MUCH BETTER WORSE OR MUCH WORSE
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70% “Much worse”
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Question: In the next month, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change?
In the next month the coronavirus situation will

(Base: Waves 1-39. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,
1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Confidence in Traveling Safely

Although there has not been a return to strong
feelings that travel activities are generally unsafe,
the current state of the pandemic has eroded
Americans’ confidence that travel can be done

safely.

Half feel not very or not at all confident that they
can travel safely in the current environment, while
just 23.9% are confident or very confident—down

from nearly one third six weeks ago.
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CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY
AS OF DECEMBER 6™

CONFIDENT OR NOT VERY CONFIDENT OR
VERY CONFIDENT NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL

60%

0,
50% 49.7%

40%
36.9%

34.2%
30%

23.9%
20%
10%
AUG AUG SEPT SEPT SEPT SEPT OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT 30- DEC
21-23 28-30 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 2-4 9-11 16-18 23-25 NOV 1 4-6

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

(Base: Waves 24-34 and 39 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203,
and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Vaccine Developments Impact on Optimism for Safe Travel

VACCINE DEVELOPMENTS IMPACT ON OPTIMISM

o . L FOR SAFE TRAVEL (IN NEXT 6 MONTHS)
timelines for production and distribution appear to NOVEMBER 20 — DECEMBER 6

have muted some of the strong hope initially felt
% OF AMERICANS WHO ARE MORE OR MUCH MORE OPTIMISTIC

about a COVID vaccine. 70%

The gloominess combined with more clarity on

After Pfizer’s announcement ahead of the week of 60%
November 23rd, 58.1% said vaccine developments 52.5% o
. 0

made them more optimistic about life returning to 50% | o

x’/j —— 46.0%)
normal (or near normal) in the next six months. This "
week the percent that still feels this way dropped to 40%
49.1%. Similarly, the percent who say the recent
vaccine developments have made them more 30%

Nov 20-22 Nov 27-29 Dec 4-6
optimistic that they can travel safely in the next

Question: Does recent news about vaccine developments affect your optimism about being able to travel safely in the next
six (6) months? (select one to fill in the blank).

six months has declined to 46.0% from 52.5%

three weeks ago. The vaccine news has made me about being able to travel safely in the next six months.

(Base: Waves 37-39 data. All respondents, 1,205, 1,205 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Openness to Travel
Inspiration

Americans’ current sentiment has some impact

on marketability for travel.

Those in a travel readiness state of mind dropped
to 52.5% from 55.5% in the last week, and those
that can be motivated by discounts and price cuts
to travel in the near-term dropped to 36.0% after

hitting 40.3% two weeks ago. However, Americans

also still demonstrate openness to travel messaging.

Those that agree that they have lost their interest in
travel for the time being dropped to 43.1% from a
high of 50.0% last week. And after consistently
declining for a month, the proportion excited to
learn about new, exciting travel experiences or

destinations to visit improved to 44.2%.
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 6

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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Question: At this moment, how interested are you in learning about new, exciting travel experiences or destinations to visit?

(Base: Waves 1-39 All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205,
1,206, 1,205, 1,205 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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When Americans Traveled in 2020

As we look to the quickly approaching new year and what
travel may look like, it’s helpful to start with a look back on the
travel that occurred throughout 2020, when less was known
about, and when Americans were less experienced with, the
virus. About 80% of American travelers took at least one trip

in 2020, with an average of 2.9 leisure trips reported.

Looking at the months Americans report taking trips in, the
months with the highest rates of travel post onset of the
coronavirus—and after the initial shutdowns-- were June
and July. Lesser but relatively consistent numbers of
Americans traveled in the Fall months. Fully one in five
American travelers 20.4% traveled by air since the pandemic
began. But Americans response to surges in cases is a reminder
about what the travel industry will contend with until a vaccine
is widely available. Nearly 47% of American travelers said
they cancelled an upcoming trip specifically because of this

recent surge we are in.
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22.0%
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22.9%
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WHEN AMERICANS TRAVELED IN 2020
AS OF DECEMBER 6™

22.7%
21.8%
19,55 20.4%
0, .
18.7% i  189% 1859
13.3%
10.2% I 9.6%

March April May June July August September October November December NONE OF
THESE (I
have not
traveled
this year)

Question: In which month(s) of 2020 did you travel for any reason?

(Base: Wave 39 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected December 4-6, 2020)
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American Travel in 2021

As so many feel their 2021 will be an improvement over their 2020, this week
we asked American travelers what they anticipate about their travel in the

new year.

As detailed in the infographic to the right, Americans plan on taking about 3
leisure trips on average (approximately 1 trip less than pre-pandemic)—
primarily to cities, small towns and beaches. One in five of these travelers
anticipate at least one of these trips will be international. Well over a third
of Americans whose job allows them to telecommute say they are likely to
take a “workcation” in 2021. Meanwhile, 29.4% of Americans who travel with
school-aged children say they are likely to take a “schoolcation.” Over 47%
say they will prioritize leisure travel in their personal budget. In terms of the
actual experiences they will prioritize, spending time with loved ones, getting
away from crowds, enjoying nature, going to new places they haven’t been
before, excitement and energy, as well as budget travel will be top. Hotels

will still be the most common lodging type.

(Base: Wave 39 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected December 4-6, 2020)
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AMERICAN TRAVEL IN 2021

[ 3 Number of Leisure Trips Americans Expect to Take in 2021

Americans Likely to Travel Internationally 20.5"/’

(17.3% Will Prioritize Leisure Travel in Their Budget

TRAVEL PRIORITIES
(Essential or High Priority)

Spending time with loved ones || GGG 63.1%
Getting away from crowds |Gz 52.0%
Enjoying nature |G 44.5%

New places | haven't visited _34.00/0

before

Excitement and energy _31 8%

Budget travel [ 28.4%

EXPECTED PLACES OF STAY
(% Reporting Fach Lodging Type)

Full-service or 3-4 star hotel I 39.3 %
Private home of a friend or relative I 30.3%
Budget hotel or motel I 20.6%
Luxury or 5-star hotel N 17.0%
Vacation home rental I 15.5%
Campground or RV park N 12.3%
Peer-to-peer lodging I 11.9%
Bed & breakfast Inn N 10.9%
All-inclusive resort property [N 10.9%
Time-share property Il 8.2%

0% 40% 80% 0% 25%, 50%

Likely to Take a Workcation

36.4%

Of Employed Americans Who are
Allowed to Work Remotely

Likely to Take a Schoolcation

29.4%

Of Americans Who Travel With
Their Children

TRIP DESTINATIONS MEAN NUMBER OF REPORTED ANTICIPATED TRIPS FOR 2021

Cities or metropolitan areas NG 1 .2
Small towns, villages or rural destinations/attractions I 1 .2
Beach destinations/resorts I 1.0
State, county or regional parks or recreation areas N OO.9
: U.S. National Parks I 0.8
Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski resorts) 0.7
Theme or amusement parks I O.6
Desert destinations/resorts I O.5

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
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Americans’ Top Destinations for 2021

AMERICANS’ TOP DESTINATIONS FOR 2021
AS OF DECEMBER 6"

o o 25%
As to the most popular destinations BY GENERATION

. o oy o . 20% 18.1%
Americans plan to visit in 2021, Florida,
15% 184% w3 13.6%
New York, Las Vegas and California look to =
10%
remain tourism powerhouses.
5% ‘
BABY BOOMERS
o°/° | ——— -
Florida New York California Florida Las Vegas California Florida Las Vegas Yellowstone
Of course, those in different generations and Niiona
a
regions of the country have various travel _—
° ° ° ° ° 0, B Y R E G I 0 N
tastes, with attraction to destinations like 25% 28770
20.7%
Hawaii, Colorado and Yellowstone National 20%
o o ° ° 150/0 13.90/0 14-4°/°
Park rising depending on age and residence.
10% 9.1% 8.9%
5%
0% — e )
Las New Hawaii Florida Las Colorado Florida New Las Florida New California
Vegas  York Vegas York Vegas York

Question: Which domestic destinations (if any) are you planning to visit or considering visiting next year (2021)? (Write in up to you top 3)

(Base: Wave 39 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected December 4-6, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
DO YOUR RESEARCH P A G E ] 4



3

-’
-

*‘4
H
'

O
1 1 ..l - - - .
U ad .
- » -
m . | -~ '
- t
'...‘ . .l .
™ ! -
! ) 5 v
[S— - .
o B g 1
- > 3 |
o -
”~~ - ;
-1 ! ! v
.o "o- - - ‘

r - L
?
'y I O B +
2 e e - y " A - A
. <
7 Gy 00 | - £ »

C

| -‘L ,l_ }
™ -~ -
J L
Wa
ool
. ’
g $0 oL

--

orona

easuring t

s ko e

oy
-
-
-
d
?
- :

0L /o=

VIirus -

he Potent | Inﬂuence of

Travel I\/Iarketlng

~ -t T D o
- s - L) .
’

= B B r B
b e U ]

=
P S 1
- s of J



What is a

Predictive
lndex?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a
standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

o WHEN will they be ready to travel
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Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging

Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0
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Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel
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Travel Outlook

Neutral

80.0% |
Potentially

Marketable Ready to Travel

Not Ready to Travel

60.0%
||||III “"I“ I TH

40.0%
20.0% | | N
0.0% I | ||I
0 1-25 26 -50 76 -100

October 2-4 B October 9-11 B October 16-18 B October 23-25 B Oct 30-Nov 1
B November 6-8 B November 13-15 B November 20-22 November 27-29 December 4-6
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—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
Dessert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Gender
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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US Regions
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Residence Type

Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area
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Lodging
Preference

Luxury Hotel Non-Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging Campground or RV park
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Questions?
Need More
Information?

« We're here for you. Please email us at info@destinationanalysts.com.

* Our full hub of insights is available at
https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/
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We Can Help You

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
Persona Research
Online Focus Groups
Custom Insights

o
info@destinationanalysts.com
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